

## Optec Spotlights High-Density MTP/MPO 16-core Fiber Assemblies at OFC2017

**HONG KONG, February 14, 2017** – Optec Technology Limited, a leader in fiber optic termination and cabling solutions, will introduce the new MTP/MPO 16-core fiber assemblies at the Optical Networking and Communication Conference & Exhibition (OFC) 2017 in Los Angeles, USA.

The MTP/MPO 16-core is the industry leading high-density multi-fiber connector assemblies that realizing 400G. They are offered in single row 16-fiber and 32-fiber 2x16 configurations, the highest density physical contact for the multi-fiber connector in the market today. Fiber trunk cables by utilizing this 16-core MTP/MPO solution can efficiently aggregate 8-lane QSFP+ and QSFP28 links while directly coupling into emerging 16x25G active devices for realizing 400G transmission.

## **About Optec Technology Limited**

Optec Technology Limited is the world's leading fiber termination solutions provider which serves extensive optical networks throughout public and private sectors. Its wide variety of multifibers products includes board mounted solution for embedded optical modules, high-density 40G/100G applications, to MT-based outdoor harsh environment solutions. Please visit <a href="https://www.optec.com.hk">www.optec.com.hk</a> for more information.

## **Optec Technology Limited**

Suite 1701, 17/F., North Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour City, 19 Canton Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong

## Contacts:

Press Enquiries Sales

marketing@optec.com.hksales@optec.com.hkTel: +852 2301 8110Tel: +852 2301 8148